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Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Registered Voters: 190,504 of 495,050 (38.48%)

Ballots Cast: 381,224

MAYOR

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

JOEL VENTRESCA

WILMA PANG

ROBERT L. JORDAN, JR.
PAUL YBARRA ROBERTSON
ELLEN LEE ZHOU

LONDON N. BREED
Write-in

Total Votes

MARC ROTH

MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 5

WRITE-IN

Precincts Reported: 54 of 54 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

RYAN LAM

DEAN PRESTON
NOMVULA O'MEARA
VALLIE BROWN
Write-in

Total Votes

City and County of San Francisco
November 5, 2019, Consolidated Municipal Election
Summary Report - 7

Total

190,500 / 495,050
24,594
498

Total
11,982
4,253
2,111
6,930
23,138
115,762
1,232
165,408

Total
3

Total
22,512 /51,976

968

35

Total
849
10,097
236
10,283
44
21,509

Total

38.48%

7.24%
2.57%
1.28%
4.19%
13.99%
69.99%
0.74%

0.00%

43.31%

3.95%
46.94%
1.10%
47.81%
0.20%
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CITY ATTORNEY

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

DENNIS J. HERRERA

Write-in
Total Votes

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
SUZY LOFTUS
LEIF DAUTCH
NANCY TUNG
CHESA BOUDIN
Write-in

Total Votes

PUBLIC DEFENDER

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

MANOHAR "MANO" RAJU

Write-in
Total Votes

Total

190,500 / 495,050

40,920
49

Total
149,213
318
149,531

Total

Total

190,500 / 495,050

12,291
431

Total
55,899
25,052
34,851
61,796

180
177,778

Total

Total

190,500 / 495,050

43,714
30

Total
146,461
295
146,756

Total

38.48%

99.79%
0.21%

38.48%

31.44%
14.09%
19.60%
34.76%

0.10%

38.48%

99.80%
0.20%
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SHERIFF

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

PAUL MIYAMOTO
Write-in

Total Votes

TREASURER

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

JOSE CISNEROS
Write-in

Total Votes

Total

190,500 / 495,050
54,055
31

Total
136,006
408
136,414

Total

Total

190,500 / 495,050
48,610
30

Total
141,567
293
141,860

Total

MEMBER, BOARD OF EDUCATION

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

JENNY LAM

KIRSTEN STROBEL
ROBERT K. COLEMAN
Write-in

Total Votes

Total

190,724 / 495,050
37,086
596

Total
113,330
23,473
15,926
313
153,042

Total

11/8/2019 3:35:55 PM

38.48%

99.70%
0.30%

38.48%

99.79%
0.21%

38.53%

74.05%
15.34%
10.41%

0.20%
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MEMBER, COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 190,720 / 495,050  38.53%
Undervotes 44,283
Overvotes 51
Candidate Total
IVY LEE 146,001 99.74%
Write-in 385 0.26%
Total Votes 146,386

Total
PROPOSITION A
Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 190,720 / 495,050  38.53%
Undervotes 4,743
Overvotes 38
Candidate Total
YES 131,105 70.51%
NO 54,834 29.49%
Total Votes 185,939

Total
PROPOSITION B
Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 190,720 / 495,050  38.53%
Undervotes 10,908
Overvotes 35
Candidate Total
YES 140,698 78.26%
NO 39,079 21.74%
Total Votes 179,777

Total
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PROPOSITION C

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

PROPOSITION D

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

PROPOSITION E

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Total

190,720 / 495,050
4,194
110

Total
33,607
152,809
186,416

Total

Total

190,720 / 495,050
5,099
48

Total
125,412
60,161
185,573

Total

Total

190,720 / 495,050
6,533
54

Total
139,572
44,561
184,133

Total

38.53%

18.03%
81.97%

38.53%

67.58%
32.42%

38.53%

75.80%
24.20%
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PROPOSITION F

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Total

190,720 / 495,050

8,962
27

Total
139,463
42,268
181,731

Total

38.53%

76.74%
23.26%
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