Page: 1 of 6 11/8/2019 3:35:55 PM

## City and County of San Francisco November 5, 2019, Consolidated Municipal Election Summary Report - 7

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 190,504 of 495,050 (38.48%)

Ballots Cast: 381,224

#### **MAYOR**

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Treemets Reported. 17 For 17	. (		
		Total	
Times Cast		190,500 / 495,050	38.48%
Undervotes		24,594	
Overvotes		498	
Candidate		Total	
JOEL VENTRESCA		11,982	7.24%
WILMA PANG		4,253	2.57%
ROBERT L. JORDAN, JR.		2,111	1.28%
PAUL YBARRA ROBERTSON		6,930	4.19%
ELLEN LEE ZHOU		23,138	13.99%
LONDON N. BREED		115,762	69.99%
Write-in		1,232	0.74%
Total Votes		165,408	
		Total	
MARC ROTH	WRITE-IN	3	0.00%

## MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 5

	Total	
Times Cast	22,512 / 51,976	43.31%
Undervotes	968	
Overvotes	35	
Candidate	Total	
RYAN LAM	849	3.95%
DEAN PRESTON	10,097	46.94%
NOMVULA O'MEARA	236	1.10%
VALLIE BROWN	10,283	47.81%
Write-in	44	0.20%
Total Votes	21,509	
	Total	

Page: 2 of 6 11/8/2019 3:35:55 PM

### **CITY ATTORNEY**

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	190,500 / 495,050	38.48%
Undervotes	40,920	
Overvotes	49	

Candidate	Total	
DENNIS J. HERRERA	149,213	99.79%
Write-in	318	0.21%
Total Votes	149,531	
	Total	

### **DISTRICT ATTORNEY**

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	190,500 / 495,050	38.48%
Undervotes	12,291	
Overvotes	431	

Candidate	Total	
SUZY LOFTUS	55,899	31.44%
LEIF DAUTCH	25,052	14.09%
NANCY TUNG	34,851	19.60%
CHESA BOUDIN	61,796	34.76%
Write-in	180	0.10%
Total Votes	177,778	
	Total	

### **PUBLIC DEFENDER**

	Total	
Times Cast	190,500 / 495,050	38.48%
Undervotes	43,714	
Overvotes	30	

Candidate	Total	
MANOHAR "MANO" RAJU	146,461 99.8	0%
Write-in	295 0.2	20%
Total Votes	146,756	
	Total	

Page: 3 of 6 11/8/2019 3:35:55 PM

### **SHERIFF**

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

	Total
Times Cast	190,500 / 495,050 38.48%
Undervotes	54,055
Overvotes	31

Candidate	Total
PAUL MIYAMOTO	136,006 99.70%
Write-in	408 0.30%
Total Votes	136,414
	Total

### **TREASURER**

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	190,500 / 495,050 38.48	8%
Undervotes	48,610	
Overvotes	30	

Candidate	Total	
JOSÉ CISNEROS	141,567	99.79%
Write-in	293	0.21%
Total Votes	141,860	
	Total	

# MEMBER, BOARD OF EDUCATION

	Total	
Times Cast	190,724 / 495,050	38.53%
Undervotes	37,086	
Overvotes	596	

Candidate	Total	
JENNY LAM	113,330	74.05%
KIRSTEN STROBEL	23,473	15.34%
ROBERT K. COLEMAN	15,926	10.41%
Write-in	313	0.20%
Total Votes	153,042	
	Total	

Page: 4 of 6 11/8/2019 3:35:55 PM

## MEMBER, COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	190,720 / 495,050	38.53%
Undervotes	44,283	
Overvotes	51	

Candidate	Total
IVY LEE	146,001 99.74%
Write-in	385 0.26%
Total Votes	146,386
	Total

### **PROPOSITION A**

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	190,720 / 495,050	38.53%
Undervotes	4,743	
Overvotes	38	

Candidate	Total
YES	131,105 70.51%
NO	54,834 29.49%
Total Votes	185,939
	Total

### **PROPOSITION B**

	Total	
Times Cast	190,720 / 495,050 38	3.53%
Undervotes	10,908	
Overvotes	35	

Candidate	Total	
YES	140,698	78.26%
NO	39,079	21.74%
Total Votes	179,777	
	Total	

Page: 5 of 6 11/8/2019 3:35:55 PM

### **PROPOSITION C**

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	190,720 / 495,050	38.53%
Undervotes	4,194	
Overvotes	110	

Candidate	Total
YES	33,607 18.03%
NO	152,809 81.97%
Total Votes	186,416
	Total

### **PROPOSITION D**

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	190,720 / 495,050	38.53%
Undervotes	5,099	
Overvotes	48	

Candidate	Total
YES	125,412 67.58%
NO	60,161 32.42%
Total Votes	185,573
	Total

### **PROPOSITION E**

	Total	
Times Cast	190,720 / 495,050	38.53%
Undervotes	6,533	
Overvotes	54	

Candidate	Total	
YES	139,572	75.80%
NO	44,561	24.20%
Total Votes	184,133	
	Total	

Page: 6 of 6 11/8/2019 3:35:55 PM

### **PROPOSITION F**

	Total
Times Cast	190,720 / 495,050 38.53%
Undervotes	8,962
Overvotes	27

Candidate	Total
YES	139,463 76.74%
NO	42,268 23.26%
Total Votes	181,731
	Total